
Cumulative Total Funding               

FY2007 through FY2026
7,222,833$   1,850,911$     5,589,329$     ##########

FY2007 Awarded Projects

Burnt Tree Hole FAS Boat Ramp Replacement 17,500$        -$                 17,500$          35,000$        

Hebgen Reservoir Bathymetric Map 19,545$        -$                 7,750$            27,295$        

Raynolds' Pass FAS Parking Area and Latrine 25,000$        -$                 25,000$          50,000$        

Madison River Special Recreation Permit Progra 46,500$        22,500$          90,000$          159,000$      

Lonesomehurst Boat Ramp 9,000$          -$                 9,000$            18,000$        

Clark's Bay Access Enhancement 25,000$        25,000$          30,000$          80,000$        

Devil's Elbow/Two Camps Chip Sealing 25,000$        25,000$          25,000$          75,000$        

White Sandy - Phase III Improvements 25,000$        25,000$          45,000$          95,000$        

Black Sandy State Park Dump Station Expansion 15,000$        10,000$          25,000$          50,000$        

Causeway FAS Parking Improvements 10,000$        15,000$          35,000$          60,000$        

Giant Springs State Park Fishing Platforms 30,000$        -$                 5,000$            35,000$        

Mid-Canon FAS Site Improvements 21,250$        -$                 45,000$          66,250$        

River's Edge Trail Resurfacing 39,000$        48,000$          48,000$          135,000$      

Widow Coulee FAS Boat Launch Improvements 6,000$          -$                 3,000$            9,000$          

Preserving the Trails 32,500$        29,500$          158,000$        220,000$      

Missouri-Madison Education and Outreach Prog 40,000$        -$                 10,000$          50,000$        

Total FY2007 Projects 386,295$      200,000$        578,250$        1,164,545$  

FY2008 Awarded Projects

Canaday Boat Launch Safety Improvements 12,000$        3,000$             15,000$          30,000$        

Burnt Tree Hole FAS Boat Ramp/Site Enhance. 15,184$        4,816$             20,000$          40,000$        

Headwaters Trail System - Madison River Bridge 41,625$        13,875$          125,500$        181,000$      

Madison River Noxious Weed Control, Education 44,725$        11,625$          64,250$          120,600$      

Hebgen Reservoir Shoreline Protection 12,000$        -$                 12,000$          24,000$        

Devil's Elbow Boat Ramp Extension 25,000$        25,000$          50,000$          100,000$      

Lake Helena Fishing Access Site Development 81,511$        81,511$          65,000$          228,022$      

Sanders Property Acquisition 69,500$        69,500$          246,000$        385,000$      

Total FY2008 Projects 301,545$      209,327$        597,750$        1,108,622$  

FY2009 Awarded Projects

Windy Point Boat Launch 80,000$        20,000$          80,000$          180,000$      

Cherry Creek Easement Acquisition 15,513$        5,173$             20,689$          41,375$        

Sun River Boat Launch 44,222$        3,000$             5,500$            52,722$        

Craig FAS Improvements 56,500$        12,500$          50,000$          119,000$      

Roe River Bridge Reconstruction 20,000$        20,000$          40,000$          80,000$        

Total FY2009 Projects 216,235$      60,673$          196,189$        473,097$      
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FY2010 Awarded Projects

Spring Creek Day Use Development 7,800$          2,200$             4,000$            14,000$        

Black Eagle Recreation Area Improvements 13,750$        1,000$             3,500$            18,250$        

Roe Island Wall Rehabilitation 36,000$        5,000$             6,000$            47,000$        

Hebgen Reservoir Deepwater Ramp 64,500$        -$                 9,000$            73,500$        

Lonesomehurst Boat Ramp Improvements 9,000$          9,000$             18,000$          36,000$        

MidCanon FAS Parking Area Expansion 28,750$        1,250$             5,000$            35,000$        

Hebgen Reservoir Bathymetric Map Printing 5,700$          1,000$             1,000$            7,700$          

Pelican Point FAS Access Road Improvements 38,750$        1,250$             5,000$            45,000$        

Madison River SRP Expansion 10,000$        -$                 -$                 10,000$        

Total FY2010 Projects 214,250$      20,700$          51,500$          286,450$      

FY2011 Projects

Damselfly FAS development 28,500$        9,500$             38,000$          76,000$        

Rainbow Point dock repair 5,200$          1,800$             1,800$            8,800$          

Lonesomehurst dock 10,600$        1,600$             1,600$            13,800$        

Log Gulch and Departure Point chip seal 38,000$        38,000$          38,000$          114,000$      

York Bridge FAS dock replacement 31,000$        1,000$             1,000$            33,000$        

West Bank Park Nonmotorized Boat Launch 40,000$        -$                 5,000$            45,000$        

Total FY2011 Projects 153,300$      51,900$          85,400$          290,600$      

FY2012 Projects

White Sandy shoreline stabilization 32,000$        32,000$          32,000$          96,000$        

River's Edge Trail maintenance plan 14,000$        7,500$             16,000$          37,500$        

Wilderness Boat Launch enhancements 20,000$        7,000$             28,000$          55,000$        

Fairweather FAS site rehabilitation 33,750$        6,250$             25,000$          65,000$        
Hebgen Lake public information signs 500$              2,000$             2,000$            4,500$          

Ennis FAS site upgrades 38,750$        6,250$             25,000$          70,000$        

Black Sandy pier replacement 50,000$        10,000$          10,000$          70,000$        

Total FY2012 Projects 189,000$      71,000$          138,000$        398,000$      

FY2013 Projects

Lewis & Clark Overlook repairs 3,750$          6,250$             6,250$            16,250$        

White Sandy chip seal 31,000$        31,000$          31,000$          93,000$        

Cherry Creek Campground renovation 10,600$        8,400$             8,400$            27,400$        

Giant Springs State Park steps/railing repair 19,500$        6,000$             6,000$            31,500$        

Greycliff FAS campground improvements 48,579$        11,250$          45,000$          104,829$      

Broadwater Bay ramp replacement 36,600$        4,500$             4,500$            45,600$        

Kirby Area picnic table replacement 19,335$        2,265$             9,060$            30,660$        

Headwaters State Park parking area rehab 77,500$        28,500$          114,000$        220,000$      

Headwaters State Park Legacy Trail paving 69,500$        500$                13,000$          83,000$        

Madison Byways Recreational Trail 20,000$        4,725$             188,185$        212,910$      

Total FY2013 Projects 336,364$      103,390$        425,395$        865,149$      
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FY2014 Awarded Projects

Coulter-Meriwether Dock Replacement 235,000$      15,000$          18,000$          268,000$      

Rainbow Overlook Groundwater Monitoring 28,361$        5,000$             5,000$            38,361$        

Clark's Bay Ramp Replacement 25,000$        25,000$          25,000$          75,000$        

Rainbow Point Dock Replacement 15,150$        2,650$             2,650$            20,450$        

River's Edge Trail Erosion Repair 19,100$        17,500$          17,500$          54,100$        

Kobayashi Parking Expansion 95,981$        42,859$          42,859$          181,699$      

North Park Improvements 71,034$        1,625$             7,500$            80,159$        

Madison Dam Vault Toilet 15,778$        125$                2,350$            18,253$        

Madison Campground Fencing 14,442$        4,265$             17,060$          35,767$        

Chief Tendoy Interpretive Site 27,500$        -$                 34,500$          62,000$        

Total FY2014 Projects 547,346$      114,024$        172,419$        833,789$      

FY2015 Projects

Giant Spring Loop Trail and Stairs 13,000.00$   5,000.00$       57,500$          75,500$        

Giant Springs Walkway Improvements 29,300.00$   5,000.00$       20,000$          54,300$        

Ruby Creek Boat Launch 94,757.50$   3,165.00$       12,660$          110,583$      

Widow Coulee Road Enhancement ########## 25,000.00$     25,000$          198,750$      

Earthquake Lake Visitor Center Trail Renovation 67,950.00$   2,050.00$       8,200$            78,200$        

Varney Bridge FAS Boat Ramp 28,187.00$   2,563.00$       10,250$          41,000$        

West Bank Park Restroom ########## 8,500.00$       8,500$            118,000$      

Coulter-Meriwether Dock Replacement supplem ########## -$                 -$                 100,950$      

Total FY2015 Projects ########## 51,278.00$     142,110.00$  ##########

FY2016 Projects

Rainbow Overlook landslide repair 102,636$      10,000$          12,000$          124,636$      

Spring Creek Campground site upgrades 28,115$        47,561$          47,561$          123,237$      

Devil's Elbow and Clark's Bay chip sealing 60,258$        60,258$          60,259$          180,775$      

Whitmore Bridge replacement 17,550$        7,950$             12,950$          38,450$        

Msri Headwaters State Park birding trail 22,250$        2,750$             26,000$          51,000$        

Black's Ford FAS latrine replacement 55,000$        5,000$             20,000$          80,000$        

Palisades water system update, phase 1 64,060$        5,708$             22,832$          92,600$        

Total FY2016 Projects ########## 139,227.00$   201,602.00$  ##########

FY2017 Projects

McAtee Bridge FAS boat ramp replacement 9,057$          2,789$             18,154$          30,000$        

Giant Springs State Park maintenance bldg 15,440$        12,000$          17,000$          44,440$        

Giant Springs State Park electric gate 6,122$          11,000$          11,000$          28,122$        

Black Sandy State Park entrance paving 10,600$        5,000$             5,000$            20,600$        

Palisades water system, Phase II 96,300$        8,017$             32,070$          136,387$      

Hebgen Lake Bathymetric Map printing 3,260$          1,000$             3,100$            7,360$          

West Bank Park Trail ADA Improvements 52,580$        5,000$             20,000$          77,580$        

RET South Shore Trail Shelter 2,337$          1,500$             1,500$            5,337$          

R4 FAS kiosks 16,875$        3,125$             5,000$            25,000$        

Causeway FAS site upgrades 67,552$        5,050$             5,600$            78,202$        

Fort Benton walking bridge rehab 83,000$        8,000$             32,000$          123,000$      

Total FY2017 Projects ########## 62,481.00$     150,424.00$  ##########
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FY2018 Awarded Projects

Madison Road repair 74,500$        10,500$          40,500$          125,500$      

North Bank Stabilization 33,384$        40,000$          380,152$        453,536$      

Holter Lake management plan 90,000$        20,000$          23,000$          133,000$      

Lonesomehurst courtesy dock 15,810$        4,403$             4,403$            24,616$        

Widow Coulee road repair 35,000$        -$                 8,000$            43,000$        

Kobayashi Beach Dock replacement 30,060$        4,940$             19,750$          54,750$        

West Bank Park trail improvements 62,500$        5,000$             15,000$          82,500$        

California Corner site development, Phase 1 85,125$        9,875$             39,500$          134,500$      

Lewis & Clark Interp Ctr parking lot lighting 26,362$        3,000$             3,000$            32,362$        

West Bank Park ADA crossing 10,200$        5,000$             10,000$          25,200$        

Trapper Springs pavilion roof replacement 13,750$        1,250$             5,000$            20,000$        

Giant Springs fish hatchery upgrades 5,400$          1,800$             1,800$            9,000$          

FWP Region 4 kiosks 25,688$        1,312$             3,000$            30,000$        

River's Edge Trail maps 3,550$          250$                1,000$            4,800$          
Varney Bridge relocation feasibility study 13,000$        -$                 7,000$            20,000$        

Total FY2018 Projects 524,329$      107,330$        561,105$        1,192,764$  

FY2019 Awarded Projects

Devil's Elbow ADA ramp 7,500$          7,500$             15,000$          30,000$        

Rainbow Point boat ramp 61,000$        7,000$             7,000$            75,000$        

Lewis & Clark Interp Center shade sail 33,000$        6,000$             7,000$            46,000$        

White Sandy dock piling removal 60,000$        5,000$             5,000$            70,000$        

Rivers Edge Trail Storm Water Drainage 7,000$          7,000$             7,000$            21,000$        

FWP Off-Highway UTV 14,059$        2,000$             2,000$            18,059$        

West Bank Park canoe launch repair 13,340$        2,300$             3,300$            18,940$        

Spring Creek Campground gravel 9,000$          3,000$             3,000$            15,000$        

Black Sandy ADA fishing pier 31,351$        11,000$          11,000$          53,351$        

Roe Island wall repair 2,670$          2,000$             2,000$            6,670$          

West Bank Park wildlife viewer 8,944$          2,200$             3,425$            14,569$        

Craig FAS Campground host area 51,276$        188$                850$                52,314$        

Ulm Bridge FAS site improvements 6,137$          763$                3,050$            9,950$          

Missouri Headwaters dug out canoe 8,700$          300$                1,900$            10,900$        

Total FY2019 Projects 313,977$      56,251$          71,525$          441,753$      

FY2020 Awarded Projects

River's Edge Trail slide repair 237,400$      16,300$          46,300$          300,000$      

Milwaukee FAS site improvements 11,250$        3,750$             15,000$          30,000$        

Earthquake Lake Visitor Center roof replacemen 77,500$        2,500$             10,000$          90,000$        

Giant Springs St Park kiosk and shelter roof repla 5,706$          4,500$             4,500$            14,706$        

Lewis & Clark Int Ctr Jefferson Commons Display 18,000$        4,000$             59,000$          81,000$        

Giant Springs St Park Roe River rock wall rehabil 10,230$        8,000$             8,000$            26,230$        

Lewis & Clark Int Ctr lighting and HVAC upgrades 29,100$        6,000$             7,000$            42,100$        

Total FY2020 Projects 389,186$      45,050$          149,800$        584,036$      
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FY2021 Awarded Projects

Fort Benton Canoe Camp vault toilet replaceme 9,804$          3,268$             13,073$          26,145$        

Hebgen Dam Day Use site upgrades 40,400$        4,000$             8,000$            52,400$        

Clark's Bay, Log Gulch, Holter Lake CG roof repla 75,800$        29,200$          29,200$          134,200$      

Warm Spring boat ramp replacement 73,450$        2,000$             8,000$            83,450$        

River's Edge Trail River Drive north trail upgrade 179,900$      8,500$             33,500$          221,900$      

Madison/Jefferson rivers confluence revegetatio 2,919$          478$                1,910$            5,307$          

Gates of the Mountains sign improvements 8,000$          3,300$             3,300$            14,600$        

Lewis & Clark Interp Center entrance signs 3,000$          1,000$             1,000$            5,000$          

Romsett Beach vault toilet 26,000$        7,000$             7,000$            40,000$        

Rainbow Point boat launch courtesy dock 18,000$        7,500$             7,500$            33,000$        

Total FY2021 Projects 437,273$      66,246$          112,483$        616,002$      

FY2022 Awarded Projects

Madison River Developed Rec. Site Maintenance 20,109$        5,891$             12,600$          38,600$        

Rainbow/Lewis & Clark OLs parking lot rehab 144,695$      20,540$          24,965$          190,200$      

North Bank Stabilization, Phase 2 30,000$        30,000$          414,944$        474,944$      

Black Sandy State Park bank stabilization 22,260$        8,740$             8,740$            39,740$        

Rainbow Trailhead Pkg Area spring mitigation 20,739$        8,936$             13,361$          43,036$        

Missouri Headwaters SP Hazardous tree trimmin 10,330$        430$                1,720$            12,480$        

Total FY2022 Projects 248,133$      74,537$          476,330$        799,000$      

FY2023 Awarded Projects

Devil's Elbow, Clark's Bay well improvements 82,000$        12,000$          12,000$          106,000$      

River's Edge Trail water fountain replacement 4,000$          1,050$             1,550$            6,600$          

Meadow Lake FAS campground expansion 78,896$        40,640$          40,640$          160,176$      

Beaver Creek Trail restoration 6,000$          4,500$             4,500$            15,000$        

Trapper Springs well replacement 15,000$        5,000$             20,000$          40,000$        

River's Edge Trail maps 1,980$          1,500$             2,000$            5,480$          

Craig FAS parking expansion 179,662$      49,810$          199,238$        428,710$      

Lake Site Solar Arrays 109,000$      12,000$          12,000$          133,000$      

Riverside Campground resurfacing 35,000$        70,000$          70,000$          175,000$      

Total FY2023 Projects 511,538$      196,500$        361,928$        1,069,966$  

FY2024 Awarded Projects

Ryan Island hand railing 23,000$        -$                 5,000$            28,000$        

BLM lake sites water system replacement 142,607$      94,000$          94,000$          330,607$      

Lewis & Clark/Giant Springs interpretive trail sig 8,500$          6,500$             7,500$            22,500$        

Kobayashi Beach dock replacement 80,000$        20,000$          20,000$          120,000$      

White Bear FAS site upgrades 71,046$        36,500$          36,500$          144,046$      

Fort Benton Canoe Camp upgrades 5,312$          2,438$             9,750$            17,500$        

West Fork Campground improvement project 19,992$        4,008$             26,930$          50,930$        

Headwaters State Park bear resistant storage 15,346$        1,000$             4,000$            20,346$        

Electric City bike park design 3,900$          -$                 21,100$          25,000$        

Total FY2024 Projects 369,703$      164,446$        224,780$        758,929$      
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FY2025 Awarded Projects

BLM lake sites water system repl, phase 2 193,400$      -$                 -$                 193,400$      

River's Edge Trail River Dr. connector upgrades 129,398$      10,176$          48,176$          187,750$      

Hauser Dam/Beaver Creek sign improvements 4,500$          4,500$             4,500$            13,500$        

Madison River BLM recreation site bear boxes 4,000$          2,000$             35,000$          41,000$        

Missouri Riverfront land preservation, access 28,948$        -$                 662,763$        691,711$      

Fort Benton Canoe Camp expansion 50,650$        5,750$             23,000$          79,400$        

Total FY2025 Projects 410,896$      22,426$          773,439$        1,206,761$  

FY2026 Awarded Projects

Kings Bridge redecking 84,600$        10,000$          25,000$          119,600$      

Clute's Landing boat launch, road improvements 20,425$        3,500$             3,500$            27,425$        

MidCanon FAS latrine installation, Phase 1 84,019$        9,375$             37,500$          130,894$      

Varney Bridge FAS site improvements 118,750$      11,250$          50,000$          180,000$      

Hebgen Lake Map update and printing, Phase 1 49,900$        -$                 500$                50,400$        

Ft Benton Canoe Launch levy trail, Phase 1 18,882$        -$                 2,400$            21,282$        

Total FY2026 Projects 376,576$      34,125$          118,900$        529,601$      
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